ARTICLE 2. PURCHASE PRICE AND PAYMENT 

Section 2.1 Purchase Price.  The total consideration to be paid by the Buyer for the 
Acquired Assets shall be an amount equal to the sums detailed in subsections (a) and (b) below, 
up to the aggregate amount of Two Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,800,000.00) (the 
“Purchase Price”). 

(a) Closing Payment. At Closing, Buyer shall pay to Seller the amount of One 
Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000.00) (the “Closing Payment”) in accordance 
with federal funds wire instructions to the account set forth on Schedule 2.1(a). 

(b) Post-Closing Payments. Subject to the terms of Article 6 of this Agreement: 

(i) On the first anniversary of the Closing Date Buyer shall pay to Seller 
the amount of Three Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three Dollars 
($333,333.00) in accordance with federal funds wire instructions to the account set forth on 
Schedule 2.1(a). 

(ii) On the second anniversary of the Closing Date Buyer shall pay to 
Seller the amount of Three Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three 
Dollars ($333,333.00) in accordance with federal funds wire instructions to the account set forth 
on Schedule 2.1(a). 

(iii) On the third anniversary of the Closing Date Buyer shall pay to 
Seller the amount of Three Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Four 
Dollars ($333,334.00) in accordance with federal funds wire instructions to the account set forth 
on Schedule 2.1(a). The amounts in subsections (i), (ii) and (iii) of this Section 2.1(b) shall be 
referred to as the “Post-Closing Payments”.

Section 2.2 Allocation of Purchase Price to Acquired Assets.